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P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
rCI t~t.'f ,'1(" /',"'. ",t"/) ffl~~ 

16 September, 1989 

Mr. Don Stader 
Country Officer for VN 
EAP-VLC Room # 5210 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Stader: 

We would like to request your assistance on the following 
cases because of the critical medical conditions of two 
individuals. One is a former re-education camp detainee, 
Mr. Ngo Dan Thai. The second is Mr. Phan Thai Ngoc who is 
son of a former Lieutenant Colonel in ARVN and detainee of 
re-education camp. 

1. Thai. is a former ARVN officer and suffered from wounds 
which incurred from the war. His eardrums were damaged by 
artillery explosions and splinters are still imbedded in 
the areas around his eyes. Not only deaf, he has 
subsequently developed inflammation of the intermediate 
parts of both ears of which pus and blood continue to 
bleed. His condition is very serious and if let go on long 
will develope into brain turmoir/abcess. The vietnamese 
doctors do not have either training skills or equipment, 
and medication to treat the wounds. 
His mother, is also suffering from thyroid cancer, has 
written to us and pleaded for help. 

2.Ngoc is a son of a former ARVN Lieutenant Colonel and 
re-education camp detainee, Mr. Phan Hai. Ngoc has been 
suffering from an unknown illness which led to surgery in 
his head in 1988. However, the condition has' worsened 
every day and blinded both of his eyes. Once again, he was 
taken to Cho Ray hospital to undergo another surgery. 
Since then his health has faltered steadily. He may soon 
be paralized or dead. Mr. Phan Hai has pleaded with us to 
help arranging for his son to be medically treated in the 
United State of America. 



• 
With special regard to the above two cases, we are asking 
for your help, once again, to arrange for both Thai and 
Ngoc to be treated temporarily in one of the American 
clinics in Viet Nam. In the meanwhile, we are doing our 
best to bring these two cases to the attention of the ODP 
personnel to help expediting the cases. 

We would like to extend our deepest gratitude and 
appreciation to for your kindness and effort. Your 
continuous humanitarian effort is admirable and is 
recognized by our entire. community. 
We look forward to hear from you upon this matter soon. 
Our best regards always. 

Sincerely yours, 

------.. ---~ 
Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

• I 



United States Department of State 

JJfuleift8lOll~ D.C. 20520 

September 28, 1989 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Thank you for your September 16 letter requesting access to 
American clinics in Vietnam for Messers. Ngo Dan Thai and Phan 
Thai Ngoc. 

As you know, encouraged by the u.S. Government under the 
Vessey initiative, American non-governmental organizations 
(NGO's) are active in performing humanitarian and charitable 
work in Vietnam. This includes assisting with and even the 
setting-up of clinics; however, there are no American clinics 
in Vietnam. The American NGO's may support Vietnamese 
institutions but do n~t ~un them. 

We understand fully the two gentlemen's need for 
sophisticated medical care but, there are no American-run 
medical instittition~ in Vietnam where we could assist their 
admission for care. 

We regret that we cannot be of more assistance in these 
needy cases. 

Sincerely, 

Donald E. Stader 
Country Officer for Vietnam 
Office for Vietnam, Laos, and 

Cambodia Affairs 



United States Department of State 

Washington, D.C. 20520 

September 28, 1989 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Thank you for your September 16 letter requesting access to 
American clinics in Vietnam for Messers. Ngo Dan Thai and Phan 
Thai Ngoc. 

As you know, encouraged by the U.S. Government under the 
Vessey initiative, American non-governmental organizations 
(NGO's) are active in performing humanitarian and charitable 
work in Vietnam. This includes assisting with and even the 
setting-up of clinics; however, there are no American clinics 
in Vietnam. The American NGO's may support Vietnamese 
institutions but do not run them. 

We understand fully the two gentlemen's need for 
sophisticated medical care but, there are no American-run 
medical institutions in Vietnam where we could assist their 
admission for care. 

We regret that we cannot be of more assistance in these 
needy cases. 

Sincerely, 

Donald E. Stader 
Country Officer for Vietnam 
Office for Vietnam, Laos, and 

Cambodia Affairs 



United States Department of State 

Wa,hingwn. D.C. 20520 

September 28, 1989 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Thank you for your September 16 letter requesting access to 
American clinics in Vietnam for Messers. Ngo Dan Thai and Phan 
Thai Ngoc. 

As you know, encouraged by the U.S. Government under the 
Vessey initiative, American non-governmental organizations 
(NGO's) are active in performing humanitarian and charitable 
work in Vietnam. This includes assisting with and even the 
setting-up of clinics; however, there are no American clinics 
in Vietnam. The American NGO's may support Vietnamese 
institutions but do not run them. 

We understand fully the two gentlemen's need for 
sophisticated medical care but, there are no American-run 
medical institutions in Vietnam where we could assist their 
admission for care. 

We regret that we cannot be of more assistance in these 
needy cases. 

Sincerely, 

Donald E. Stader 
Country Officer for Vietnam 
Office for Vietnam, Laos, and 

Cambodia Affairs 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATlON 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Department of State 
Room 1239-SAI 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

Re: NGO DAN THAI IV. 521532 

As per our telephone conversation earlier I am again requesting your 
intervention and assistance with the above-referenced case of 
Ngo Dan Thai. 

As Indicated to you, his mother is dying, and her desire is to be able 
to see her son before she dies. In keeping with the holiday season and 
spirit, we feel this would be the perfect gift to them both. 

We would ask that you request ODP to arrange an interview and medical 
examination as soon as possible for Ngo Dan Thai and assist in expediting 
this case. 

And, as always, we are grateful and appreciative of your humanitarian 
interests and concerns and the special efforts you have put forth on behalf 
of our association. 

May the holiday season be filled with peace and love to u and your 
loved ones. 

KMT/lrh 

..-...w1"l:J Khuc Mim Tho 
President 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Department of State 
Room 1239-SAI 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

DecewnberI5,"" 

Re: NGO DAN THAI IV. 52'532 

As per our telephone conversation earlier I am again requesting your 
intervention and assistance with the above-referenced case of 
Ngo Dan Thai. 

As indicated to you, his mother is dying, and her desire is to be able 
to see her son before she dies. In keeping with the holiday season and 
spirit, we feel this would be the perfect gift to them both. 

We would ask that you request ODP to arrange an interview and medical 
examination as soon as possible for Ngo Dan Thai and assist in expediting 
this case. 

And, as always, we are grateful and appreciative of your humanitarian 
interests and concerns and the special efforts you have put forth on behalf 
of our associat ion. 

May the holiday season be filled with peace and love to 
loved ones. 

KMT/Irh 

Ktuc Minh Tho 
President 

and your 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

16 September, 1989 

Mr. Don Stader 
Country Officer for VN 
EAP-VLC Room # 5210 
Department of state 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Stader: 

We would like to request your assistance on the following 
cases because of the critical medical conditions of two 
individuals. One is a former re-education camp detainee, 
Mr. Ngo Dan Thai. The second is Mr. Phan Thai Ngoc who is 
son of a former Lieutenant Colonel in ARVN and detainee of 
re-education camp. 

1. Thai is a former ARVN officer and suffered from wounds 
which incurred from the war. His eardrums were damaged by 
artillery explosions and splinters are still imbedded in 
the areas around his eyes. Not only deaf, he has 
subsequently developed inflammation of the intermediate 
parts of both ears of which pus and blood continue to 
bleed. His condition is very serious and if let go on long 
will develope into brain turmoir/abcess. The vietnamese 
doctors do not have either training skills or equipment, 
and medication to treat the wounds. 
His mother, is also suffering from thyroid cancer, has 
written to us and pleaded for help. 

2.Ngoc is a son of a former ARVN Lieutenant Colonel and 
re-education camp detainee, Mr. Phan Hai. Ngoc has been 
suffering from an unknown illness which led to surgery in 
his head in 1988. However, the condition has' worsened 
every day and blinded both of his eyes. Once again, he was 
taken to Cho Ray hospital to undergo another surgery. 
Since then his health has faltered steadily. He may soon 
be paralized or dead. Mr. Phan Hai has pleaded with us to 
help arranging for his son to be medically treated in the 
United State of America. 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

With special regard to the above two cases, we are asking 
for your help, once again, to arrange for both Thai and 
Ngoc to be treated temporarily in one of the American 
clinics in Viet Nam. In the meanwhile, we are doing our 
best to bring these two cases to the attention of the ODP 
personnel to help expediting the cases. 

We would like to extend our deepest gratitude and 
appreciation to for your kindness and effort. Your 
continuous humanitarian effort is admirable and is 
recognized by our entire community. 
We look forward to hear from you upon this matter soon. 
Our best regards always. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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16 September, 1989 

Mr. Don Stader 
Country Officer for VN 
EAP-VLC Room # 5210 
Department of state 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Stader: 

We would like to request your assistance on the following 
cases because of the critical medical conditions of two 
individuals. One is a former re-education camp detainee, 
Mr. Ngo Dan Thai. The second is Mr. Phan Thai Ngoc who is 
son of a former Lieutenant Colonel in ARVN and detainee of 
re-education camp. 

1. Thai is a former ARVN officer and suffered from wounds 
which incurred from the war. His eardrums were damaged by 
artillery explosions and splinters are still imbedded in 
the areas around his eyes. Not only deaf, he has 
subsequently developed inflammation of the intermediate 
parts of both ears of which pus and blood continue to 
bleed. His condition is very serious and if let go on long 
will develope into brain turmoir/abcess. The vietnamese 
doctors do not have either training skills or eqUipment, 
and medication to treat the wounds. 
His mother, is also suffering from thyroid cancer, has 
written to us and pleaded for help. 

2.Ngoc is a son of a former ARVN Lieutenant Colonel and 
re-education camp detainee, Mr. Phan Hai. Ngoc has been 
suffering from an unknown illness which led to surgery in 
his head in 1988. However, the condition has' worsened 
every day and blinded both of his eyes. Once again, he was 
taken to Cho Ray hospital to undergo another surgery. 
Since then his health has faltered steadily. He may soon 
be paralized or dead. Mr. Phan Hai has pleaded with us to 
help arranging for his son to be medically treated in the 
United state of America. 
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With special regard to the above two cases, we are asking 
for your help, once again, to arrange for both Thai and 
Ngoc to be treated temporarily in one of the American 
clinics in Viet Nam. In the meanwhile, we are doing our 
best to bring these two cases to the attention of the ODP 
personnel to help expediting the cases. 

We would like to extend our deepest gratitude and 
appreciation to for your kindness and effort. Your 
continuous humanitarian effort is admirable and is 
recognized by our entire community. 
We look forward to hear from you upon this matter soon. 
Our best regards always. 

Sincerely yours, 

---------.. _---
Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

, 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION­

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
rC'IC'"r-."",·It"" 

16 September, 1969 

Mr. Don Stader 
Country Officer for VN 
EAP-VLC Room • 5210 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Stader: 

We would like to request your assistance on the following 
cases because of the critical medical conditions of two 
individuals. One is a former re-education camp detainee, 
Mr. Ngo Dan Thai. The second is Mr. Phan Thai Ngoc who is 
son of a former Lieutenant Colonel in ARVN and detainee of 
re-education camp .-~---__ ~ 

..---
1. Thai is a former ARVN officer and suffered from wounds 
which incurred from the war. His eardrums were damaged by 
artillery explosions and splinters are still imbedded in 
the areas around his eyes. Not only deaf, he has 
subsequently developed inflammation of the intermediate 
parts of both ears of which pus and blood continue to 
bleed. His condition is very serious and if let go on long 
will develope into brain turmoir/abcess. The vietnamese 
doctors do not have either training skills or equipment, 
and medication to treat the wounds. 
His mother, is also suffering from thyroid cancer, has 
written to us and pleaded for he 

2.Ngoc is a son of a for ARVN Lieutenant Colonel and 
re-education camp det . ee, Mr. Phan Hai. N9oc-has been 
suffer ing from an u nown illness which,.-l1:(d to surgery in 
his head in 1986. owever, the condi.t-i:on has· worsened 
every day and inded both of hi~eYes. Once again, he was 
taken to Cho ay hospital to/undergo another surgery. 
Since then is health ha~altered steadily. He may soon 
be paral' ed or dead.~. Phan Hai has pleaded with us to 
help ranging fo~/hls son to be medically treated in the 
United State of/'America. 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRt VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

With special regard to the above two cases, we are asking 
for your help, once again, to arrange for both Thai and 
Ngoc to be treated temporarily in one of the American 
clinics in Viet Nam. In the meanwhile, we are doing our 
best to bring these two cases to the attention of the ODP 
personnel to help expediting the cases. 

We would like to extend our deepest gratitude and 
appreciation to for your kindness and effort. Your 
continuous humanitarian effort is admirable and is 
recognized by our entire community. 
We look forward to hear from you upon this matter soon. 
Our best regards always. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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HOI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Department of State 
Room 1239-SAI 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

December 15, I.' 

Re: NGO DAN THAI 
IV' 5295]2/£O~ -S.JS/PI.8 

As per our telephone conversat ion earl ier I am again request ing your 
intervention and assistance with the above-referenced case of 
Ngo Dan Thai. 

As indicated to you, his mother is dying, and her desire is to be able 
to see her son before she dies. In keeping with the holiday season and 
spirit, we feel this would be the perfect gift to them both. 

We would ask that you request ODP to arrange an interview and medical 
examination as soon as possible for Ngo Dan Thai and assist in expediting 
this case. 

And, as always, we are grateful and appreciative of your humanitarian 
interests and concerns and the special efforts you have put forth on behalf 
of our association. 

May the holiday season be filled with peace and iove to 
loved ones. 

KMT/lrh 

__ ..(Mrt::J Khuc Minh Tho 
Presidant 

and your 
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IUNI~ TT6 

·No. 1167 

REPUBLIC SOUTH OF VIET NAM 

Independence-Democratie-Peace-Neutralization 

CERTIFICATE OF RELASE 

Full name NGO DAN THA.I 

Date of birth · August 6 t 1950 · 
Natiye place Thua Thien t Vietnam 

Present address · 33 Chi Lang , Nha Trang · 
Date to join aray · December 31 , 1969 · 
Unit · 5th SerYice/ Logistics · 
Serial No · 70/412.190 .. 
Rank · 2nd Lt · 
Receiyed' education from 'July 21 t 1975 thru July 25 , 1976 

at the 6th Gen Re-education camp tor Recruiters of the 

Military Zone. 

Mr. NGO DAN THAI has been released and allowed to return to 

his address for aaking living in accordance with Decree No. 

61 dated JulT 1 , 1976 by Political block of 5th Military Zone. 

This is to recommend the local Reyolutionary people C6mmittee 

to continue giving education to Hr. NGO DAN THAI and consider 

his Human right in accordance with the General Decision of the 

Goyerment. 

Certified that: 
Mr. Ngo Dan Thai has reported 
on July 28, 1976 at 15:00 brs 
at Reyolu~ionary people committee 
of Dong Dua. 

President of committee 
(Signed ) 

July 25 t 1976 

Unit Commander 
(Signed & Sealed) 
Tran Van Thinh 

SUBS~R!BED AND SWORN TO 
I, LONG DUC HOANG, am competent to perfo 
the translation from the Vietnamese into 
English or vice Yersa. oi;;-O::tE ME THJS ...... J.S~._DAY 

:£"<:!.:.~~~----: 
LY VAN NGUYEN 
HOTAAY~ 

-

., c.-IuioII b .......... 22. 1990 
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HOI oGng QuaIn Trt 
BOiI'd of Directors 

KfIJc MINi 1HCJ 

~=GIAO NGUm. VAH GI6I 
NGI.JYf.N xuAN LAN 
HI~LOWt.MN 
TRANKNDUNG 
TAAN lHl Ptt.Jc:N1 

Ban Ch., .... nh T.lI. 
ExecuUye Board 

KfIJc MINi 1HCJ 
PreslderC 

NGlJYtH auYNH GIAO 

_ ... ~!' VIce-Presldanl 
I HAN KIM DUNG 
2ndVlce-~ 

NGUYEN vAN GIOI 
• Secnta-y GenafaJ 

TRAN lHl Ptt.Jc:N1 
DWY Seaelaly 
~lH!~ 

r19astn1 

c6V"Oo8n 
AdyIsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN xuAN LAN 

t J 
" , , ,..., ,... 

HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
State Department 
Room ## 123glsAI 
Washington, b.c. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

Jame 27, 1989 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
we are writing to you with deep concern and intere,t in the matter of 
the case attached. 

This is the case of Ton Nu Tuyet NIMmg Dich. As you will see once you 
have read her letter, this is the case of a mother who is stricken with an 
incurable cancer of the thyroid gland. Her desire and wish is that she be 
reunited with her son and his family. 

Any assistance and humanitarian consideration that you can provide will 
be greatly appreciated. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to contact 
me at the above address or telephone number. 

KMT/lrh 
Attadment 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs) Ktuc Minh Tho 
President 



H~I o&lg Qua, Trt 
Boi!d of DIrectors 

KHJc t.INi THCJ 
~1HI~ 
NGUYEN OUYNH GlAD 
NGlJVt!H v1.H GIOI 
NGUY9t xuAN LAN 
HI~lOWMAN 
1HAN KIA DUNG 
~1HI~ 

Ban Chdp ..... h T.lI. 
ExecuUve BoanI 
KHJc MINi THCJ 

Presidelt 
NGtJYEN auVNH GlAD 

_'\r ~~ Vice-Pr8sIdent 
I~KlADUNG 

2ndVice-~ 
NGUYEN v1.H GIOI 

• SeQ'8Cwy General 
TRAN1HI~ 

~1H= 
TAI .... r 

C6V4nD08n 
Adyfsqy Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuvEH xuAN LAN 

I , 
I · 
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
State Department 
Room ## 1239/sAI 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

Jame 27, 19.9 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
we are writing to you with deep concern and interest in the matter of 
the case attached. 

This is the case of Ton Nu Tuyet NIamg Dich. As you will see once you 
have read her letter, this is the case of a mother who is stricken with an 
incurable cancer of the thyroid gland. Her desire and wish is that she be 
reunited with her son and his family. 

Any assistance and humanitarian consideration that you can provide will 
be greatly appreciated. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to contact 
me at the above address or telephone number. 

KMT/lrh 
Attachment 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



HQI o&1g Qujn Tr1 
Board of Plrectors 

IOIJc MI~ 1Hd 
~THI~ 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUY§.I vAN GIdI 
~xuANLAN 
HI~LOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
mAN THI f'If.Ja.IG 

Ban cMp Hmlh T.U. 
Executlye Board 

IOIJc MI~ THd 
Preside ... 

NGUYEN ouYNH GIAO 
... 1s1 VICe-PresIdent 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd~ 

NGUYEN vAN GIOI 
• Seaelary Genefal 

TRAN THI f'If.Ja.IG 
De{I!IIy Sec:ntlary 

NGlJY§4 TH! ~ 
Tntasure; 

C6VinOo8n 
AdvIsoIy Cqnmlttee 

HIB>LowMAN 
NGuYEN xuAN LAN 

........ , , ........, ........ 

HOI CIA E>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
State Department 
Room # 123t/sAI 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

June 27, 1989 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
we are writing to you with deep concern and interest in the matter of 
the case attached. 

This is the case of Ton Nu Tuyet NIRmg Dich. As you will see once you 
have read her letter, this is the case of a mother who is stricken with an 
incurable cancer of the thyroid gland. Her desire and wish is that she be 
reunited with her son and his family. 

Any assistance and humanitarian consideration that you can provide will 
be greatly appreciated. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to contact 
me at the above address or telephone number. 

KMT/lrh 
Attaclvnent 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



HOlobng Qudn 1"11 
Board of DIrectors 
KI-iIc ...... 1Hd 
~1Ht~ 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGU'V§f vl-N GIdI 
~XuANLAN 
HIS-LOWMAN 
1'IWJ KIA DUNG 
~ THI f'KI<k) 

Ban eN., HSnh T.lI. 
ExecuUye Board 

KI-iIc ...... 1Hd 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 

_,,!~ VIce-PresIdenl 
I HAN KIA DUNG 
2nd~ 

NGUYEN vl-N GIOI 
• Sec:relary General 

mAN THI f'KI<k) 

NGJT1H!~ 
r......, 

c6v4nOoan 
AdvIsory eommlllee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN xuAN LAN 

""" , " ........ I """ 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205.()635 

Mr. Richard Beer 
RP/RAP/SEA 
State Department 
Room # 1239fsAI 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Beer: 

TELEPHONE: 

June 27, 1989 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
we are writing to you with deep concern and interest in the matter of 
the case attached. 

This is the case of Ton Nu Tuyet Nt.mg Dich. As you will see once you 
have read her letter, this is the case of a mother who is stricken with an 
incurable cancer of the thyroid gland. Her desire and wish is that she be 
reunited with her son and his family. 

Any assistance and humanitarian consideration that you can provide will 
be greatly appreciated. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to contact 
me at the above address or telephone number. 

KMT/lrh 
Attadvnent 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



r 
" ~~ ttl,;? ' 

16a- ettl ri:d I /~ ~,.g~ ~ Jvt~ t£~ ~ 

f {}, s~)< S-il 3 S" 
~ !ham..-

Il~ 'tivv) ~~71LCL- I 12 ~~ os _ 0 6 3 !J-

~ ~ ~~ eJ.,.2 ~.t;:L/ 

• 1fbDh.- (6 ~7 ~/1?e'9 '1h2;;' {"-"- i.';, ~~ ~,,'.v ~~:-l ~ ~ $"-<­

;tu;:. ~ ."de! .J,..;: .~-: """-."c. y:,j, n;;: .,.,,: . ..J.., C4>- t<; , .4 ~ ~ '7 ~ 
~ I ~ fhC4wt ~ IIo:i /kI',,? ~ ~ v-J .. ~ t:; I. 

7(;;. c& k~ ~ '-& .. ·"-4 4;' ~ 73 ta: 4-1 ~-c? ~~~,~ 
c.o,., ~ -t.::., ctav' I~' ctc7 

\'1:' /!'A" ~ uZ h i4 "I.- dc-o d~ ~ '. S'~ ~ ~ 
~ h,"'+,;;, d:il.J,c ~ 13~- ttt~ lit['-,.; et-o.? N £;;'Y ~ ~ e1c.o,~ ~ 

~c.,-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I t(~ ~ eta'! h~ ~ fu C-~ ?t-r.~ . 
r~, ~o r",1;ii).,... .ii1:/ ~4 .-t4~~ atd( I ~ -it, ~ ~-tLl 

~ -- .t6~ ~ ,fIJi¢- d.l'~..J 1:i-! do ~ ~ ~ 1L.4.":> {.u~ iii I IrA - «n.t i;tJ 

~ I!Jz. -r 
I~I c6.~ ~ 'fA"'; TIu.l I//a ~ ~ ~ ~, 4 1-P7 "''!'" 3 ~-: 

~ 1;;:'ed -tc:;, ~ d' ~ ~'1~ ~' ~~. u;: ~~. ~ ~f ~v ~' ~ 

ma(j ~~ fln,6!L ~ ~~ ~J ~{U,L-~ ?'11tU~,,4'~' ~ ~ 

4 ' +-on -, ", I _-r- ... / C jJ' II.V -r: • 1)..., . • -.I,,~ .J? -1-,., -1-.7 t2? ( _ 
~ cMl-Oc:. t'.I\.- 6c ~ 4at J A}GLI.-~' f ~ ,. ~ (\ . 0 Q\.D<1f 0lL ~t 1/; 

~ V"'-- 4 q 

~ -j.n, W' ~\ ~ L2 ta.: ~,,,, ~d' ,z 'b4 A' ~:.. v;;: u<./ c.it.~ ~~ 
~ - . , ;I' I, " ~ 

I ~/ A / 

lht-~, ~ ~ ~ I ~--I'hi-~ -u-'&.U- ~ IIl-7 ~ J!,.Jt:(~' 
Y./~ ~ Ia... ~ (yJ~-tIu.:. ~ Ll'a: d-~ -en, pt-.' 7~ e&o~)klS"""'T~' 
~, "OJ ""-7 ~. ~ ,fia:. rrt AI;' -nAtV ~ ~ / md; ~-;'"' cu-j ~aj ~...J 

.La O~ ~ ~ V. I ~ fu- d ~'~~ ihc ~ 6u-,-:: t5 ') o~ ~" I ... ~ ~, . • -' 7 

ddt-. a' bLf6 '71a-. I~ clin- v~ k.:-' I Ul·-{~ Lr! fkJ[ ~ ~-~ 
~~ "" • .:> ~ ~ ~ kn: ~ ~ ~, ~ rfc ~~J 7vtaj ~~ Ctv'.j~ ~ 
tf. 03 ~.k d..i, ~. 
~ ---- '0, ~ -~ c ~ , d. C ILL!' ,/\~ , 

'# (I~ ~8 -Mac, e, }utu<. 11J'~1 Sew.. lat.' ~A>C4; va-... ".; %. T 

~ ~ tluft ~w u;rt, ~ ~ II-tHt !af ot:i ~ ~~ ~ hz ~. i'~ ~c 



fJ~o J)AN TH'" 

~ g If / '1 A /..;;." VA~ S.Y'V 

QUA"N ;3 

IH/t';;f/ fila" f/(j"- e#'/ A.//ivfI 

Viitr -tVAM 
~ 



J . 

ENCLOSURES 

To 

t , 
I , 

t 

Mrs TQn Nu Tuyet Nhung Dich 

August 28,1988 

The Director 
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 

Box 58 
96346-0001 

Reference IV Number 519532 

Dear Sir: 

I, the undersigned Ton Nu Tuyet Nhung Dich, have the honor to 
submit to you the following case : 

In 1981, I applied for my son named Ngo Dan Thai in Vietnam to 
come to the United States for reunion with me, after his release 
from the Re-education Camp. 

We have received the Notice of App~oval i-17l and the Letter of 
Introduction and the IV Number is 519532 

Until today, my .on has ~ot be~n allowed to leave the country. 

Today, the Magazine Van Nghe Tien Phong announced the news that 
the Governnents of the United States and Vietnam have agreed on 
an early departure of former detainees of re-education camps. 
The President of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association,Mrs ~huc Minh Tho, in Washington D.C. adyised me 
to write this letter to request your kindness in putting the name 
of my son on the list of Former detainees of Re-education Camps 
because my son was a Second Lieutenant of the Armed Forces of Vietnam 
and had been ~oUnded "and s~nt-to' re-educati~~ camp. He was released 
from the camp because of serious illness. 

After 14 years of waiting for my son, I have been suffering a lot 
and I am seriously ill and the end of· my life may come any day. 

I would appreciate your considering the file of my son according to 
one of the two following condition,dep~nding which comes first 
~ If under ODP , he can go first,th~n please process his case 

according to ODP List 
7 If the Program for Former Detainees of Re-education will be 

processed first, then please allow my son to go under this Program. 
, -

Please aecept,Mr Director, our g~atittide and our high consideration. 

~ Form i~171.L.0.I. ,Relea~e ' P~rmit 
~ Exit Permit request from my son in VN 
~ Certification of my Medical condition 
- Copy of the News published by the 

Magazine VNTP. 

Ton Nu Tuyet Nhung Dich 





)1Ay / ~ 7 I /1 9 9 

..Iv NUM/J&< " S--< 9 ~-3~ 

.PEAR.. 1lI£$.. k/iuc M/Nfl T/td 

W41Vk. v()GI YEAY c/ ...:.. ftI u C H j'::.O d TI'~ -, £"' / r- ""u--- ~ , c / ".. ~ ~'-9.J(TC.HVL.- ~NVE",-t;'AT"CJlV oN /t 

ILlA.J .) /1 i1 AIV;) Y()(/Il. j?ll..o/V1irE T() !fe:Lp M£. . 

I /J.ESfEC7fuLLy fU5:Q.uE~T you 70 .j)f:lJ'V6te. /vtE A LONG- Sl.!,cf"E.R./AJ . 
J 

MOTltGl<. / ffloM A-N A ~()A1/Z/Ncr C>K}6A-L. 

I"~'afl/) ToM NU Tuy£; /lIfi U IVa- j)t'cH I A- V/E TIlJIIM£.5E IZc;=utr££ . 

.J./I/ 1975') Wf/E/<I I <2.1/,..,£ To THE 1J/II/TE& <;'rATEs,1 I LEfT bEHt''''}) J'!.y 

r; (1'" ;VITO ]JI>N Ttll+i. A 7 THA T Tt't11 E /I t5- WA> A L/EU T£O.N liN T (J F TI( £. 

;;0 u 7/-1 V;~r N/III1.E Se AtZM y ,A./l/y If/<;. flU Ty S Til 71-ON WI'!> l.cCA TG..b A fo 

/1U/
v

j)R-Ej) k/Lof'AETEAS AWAY FI<61"1 111.J /.foM£. . 

IN I "i fJ f} r f/Lf;) pE r/ Ii 'o,v foIL H;M I Iii ~ WI'F13 It IIIP ljf;L.j)RJ~N T, 

ZI
,., .' Me:r W4S £.NTiT/.cj) 

(..O/Lf£: To TillE: N/7sj) ~ fA-TIE> To ~u/Vi,FY w, Til . 

To fiLe fETi "{i'oN <5J111 Ly It f T E.foi. P£ (j)/>1 illlC;- /I V. 5'. Cl Ti :z £ N r/ll / 'I f! . 

(Heip... IVA {lAE. AtJ. E ~ 

_ NtiO j)ltiV THlfi My StJN 

13ui TIf( I/-AIIIH /~y flAu<;-H TER. /N LA", 

_ Nf&o VbJH ;1Al )-'y G-~AN.9 S()N 

_ /ViTo /Vtft1yEIV kHANtr 1'1 j bAh.y IT",/t"'.) fON 

771£ L()IVti- A N.fl COM pli ell TEl> ;? ff/./ ua,d '" jJH..()~lJ ICIO. C ",v ,is n of' 3 bA, 

STEfS .: _Ii Ff!20 v,.l b.'/ /I'" /1M ERIcAIV 1 MI'1 16-R II Ti ~"" ,4 iII.tl /1/11 T u RA~ Im'i!J/II JS! v /« 

_ /I ierT£p. <!>f II-lTMj)I.It:.7ia.v /"tJ£.~ by Tile /IM/i?/l,"'J/v &611~"y 1";0./ g-~. 

711AiLAI!J ' 
._ £)ClT PERHiT ~)JT£j) j,y THE Vi"ETIVAI'1£>£ ,4lt7lfoKiTi£S. 

It.f FE- .r {t11'1I 'G-tlH T/();<.I 1I.v.P /IJ,. To /VI /.,:z A "{i 'cI ",, S'/ZII. V /c.£. k"MJ~ 4 > t/lj I M ~ ~<><! R I' ihl S 



S ErJ1 M~ A- /VO Tt'Cf!: of VI'SA fel,/i'ON IIPPI<.OVAL ( A (U?y EA./(: I..DS~ ) .. 

Tt+6.. AME-I</CAfIJ PMhlJ.'?'y j'tv 8AIVG-kokl TIfAr'fAN..P /fAf; G';V&V,Me. /-I IE TTEA? 0;:­

IIVTi'Goj)UC.Tt't9tv, A eOf:! Of kill/eN Nile; 6t:EN f0I(WAP-j~ To; t!1y $'0/1/ Altf-() ..DAjl/ 

lilA; ANj) HE HA~ AppLiE..j) T<' THE. V,'£TtUAJVI£S'c A(/rH()~iT''E1 fat<.. £1(,'T ?~/i/ 

( A ~ofY of Ti-lf;. 1+ ppl..J :CfI T/ ,:w !lECi;O if' r A-tV) ,'T$ EMiL, ',N T~ dll T;DAf c;v~f.,SEfl 
Tnt; fr/.J..>T -l STEpS !.fAVf2 bEEN Ac.cOIl<,?/../S/I£j) . THE THt'R.../J <;TEp ;~; THE 

/l.{6ST c.tu.;ClAL (),vG.. bfKAU~E. iT floES /lIoT j)£.(JEf\/~ a,vAM£IJ.t'CAtV AVTNoR/r/c:;,.! 

IT /s 71fE. lh"e.TtVA-Jt,lI= .. ~c /iUTfloRiliE.s wHo J>,::ci"j)£ ",HETtfER.. 0;<" /clOT To ,c;.stJE:. 

£ . i? 
XI T I !!RM/~T. 

To PATe THE.. E.0r iE.l<frlir HAVE.. NDT bEG.N /SSUE:.j) , 
I ' 

I HAVE. DEEN S'EpAR.A TiEj) fflOI'4 JVty StlN fol<. 1'+ yE.AR.,t; .. IN 19 ~ 3/£ UNP~t.v'iW~ 
I 

A S(j~Ge:/J..y C /vEAP.. TOT/.J;L 7Hy/~oij)E.c TOll.ty) ffJl2- CA-Ne..t:fi. °F THE 71t!JRO/(J tl4v.P.1 

THE LANC,ER.Ovs;. & .. :;1'01'1 WAS >0 E~rE.IV~/vE. TIIAT S'UhSE.6J.lIENTLy .I RE.<elVEj 

:( L()U J<..~E) Of ltAj)i A- T/"tJN TI/ER.A PY \A.//rn IopiNe I 3 J . 

TI-I IE A bo vIE. TR.,EATft1E..NT Pry NoT c.uR.e. .A!'y <AIVLA~' TIfEy 1'1£11.£(;, 

fA-DLo/llq..E.]) My LtjE... THEiSt: l:/4on'ONAl AN» pHyS/CAL ~TRE!:{55 !lAvE I'IA..,91! 

ME.. SO M/<;'E:R.Abl.e. WA, j)tJc-loRS SHouL:f) q...ivE /'1£ TJ2A/'iQv,-L'j:.E.lls. 

THE.. ON Ly THi/lJtf .t L/vE. fOR. ANJ) H(}f?E ptJP-- tS' 70 P-CUIV1t:y wln .. / 

My 5.{)N. CJTI-IER''''''-SE.;J Ltj=E w/L( hIS ,A1~AI'I/AltrLE.st:;. To It-}£ • 

RifCENTLy 1 W,lJ,S /-Io~j>iTAf.t:zE.~ AGA/N. WIlliE i.Ay /Ntri"lo7iew/s 

UN])G.R.. AN E.LE-GTAON/C MAcHINE:.. THAT fotoNfTOR..Ej) THE.. E'>£7ENr:;/Olv () 

111y CR-f\/t:...t=A) M:J M/AJ)) WAS flLlEj) Will-l t!1.t.JEsnoN~, I 111'4 VERy~' 

THAT I M/~ j)/E bEFDR.£:. RG.UN/fy/Nti- W/Tf.I I'1Y lOA/, -THE j)SAJ)Ly 

f)/SEfj) £:... MFi:J A..EWA. ... My j)Ay~ A-A.S NUMbi!:R..Ej) / AN]) THE NII.Mh£.R. /S.J/If. 

.I would) Llk£. you TlJ TAkE. c..0/l1f/fS90N (J)f My pi TijuL ~/ruAT"OtV 

,4tJ..P A-ppE..A L To -rHE. ~'ET AJAMES'E Au THO At' r,'E.. $ ,To fi-AAMT 1'1..1 I<!£l.AT/"J:: 

THE t.~ l T fEi<MlT. 
My S()N /5 /l pf.2...MEA... LI'E:.U7Eft//fNr or TilE FRo IIM~RJcAtV S'O(JTJI 

l!/e:...T IV/lfI1E:.)C:. Ihvllly . Ap7f:.R. THE pLL t!Jf fOUTH IliEr NAM //11 Iq7:;- lIE 

\iliA S ])E.t-Ai'NE.j iN A f{E. E.PUc.A7tDN CAMp FOR fi LONG I'ERio,j q: 7iME . 
~~;Mj;t it '(f •• ~'''''''1! lilt*''' __ <!o"""", __ ~ __ "", ___ ~_",,,,>~ ____ ,_~_""""""'-"i!!~ _,..,.., ___ "",,~~ ____ .,,,. fjj' 'f iW'IbI'i''OI • .,t:itliii6l~_~ 



FVATHER,/l1oitt:.. J ]>URlNti;- THe:.. WAR. Hi$ EAP.j)R.UII1S W~£ PEAFOfl..ATI5.!J /J 

AP.iiLlERy E. X pLos/CJ,v <;. AAlj) HE:. Su6 S'E 6W£N TLy .!h:=VEk>pf7~ h/LA IEAAL 
0-" . 

II TIS fiJ~BiA (iNfMMATlON of TilE INTEA...II1E)JIATe. tARTS 0;= haTH EAR 

t V/3.1\l NOW J jus A/Vp BLogj) AI<-£. ST/LL FLtJw/tV6- OUT O,.c Nt'S t:EA~.s • 

giN~ THE... PE.E.P fAR-iS of THE. EARS AIUr VER.y cLoSE To 7/1-£ bAA; 

J.Hs j)/SIMSE. MiCiHT1 F1 T AlJy MtlHIE..NT / 'p/~Oh:LI::Sf To bR,cr11v A6~E.SS 

AN)) liE MiEi-/-IT bie.. (A copy of A MG..pt't::-4L ~()C.t.lM£{tlT E.1lf(!:.LO{~9) 

CUIZRli..llJ TLy HE is fiv/AlG- /N C.k TREME.Ly /I1/5'GRA6i.E. CtJAlJiTr'o/ 

j)l.J£ To HiS Iko AI1ER./CAflJ b~c.kcrROtJ/I.!D. 

I AM A W;4/ TlNd- W/TH ANX/ETy I youl<. pOS/T,'vlJ! R£p"N~e . 

SUIU!.Ly youR. "NFLuEN~ w/Ll ODTAI;V me J>EPAf<.Tu/-{£ 0/= /I1y r()N/~/, 

IIv LA", I AN]) trl<AIVj)SON~. 

y()V /UZ.s. Ji1"y LAsT /lope. . 

No woRj)S f!..I+N E)(PIl.S~S /III y N£:RR..lfELr trl2ATi'TU)E: ;=o~ yOUI<2.. 
• 

f IJdosuR.':' .' 

_ ApfA.O VAl of 

VEr-ty R..12~f£C.TfuLL'y you/~s 

--urn ?-z4.~F}t/{«..'7'&d..J 
ToN AJ() IU Y t= T /Vl+u lll6- j)/cH 

_ LETTfiIt of [N71e.1J,Y{lGT'''N 

Tfl-4/U.,,;.) . "REt:.£i T CAlVi) iTS E.N4-I.J's-tI Tfl'/M/~b~rloNj (IF 
_ /} ~"f~ of THE:. A-ppiJCATIfJ':' P . 

/"f Y So'" : N6-o PAN TH AI . /<£ /!!,j}{Jl.H Ji'Dtv' ~1fJ. 
_ A U=-1l.7ifi'CA TEE. CJj= tJ.eiEAsG fMtyI 

A ~60 C I'1v )'1E.j)/utL CeI<.Ttj=/<::"HTe. '. _ . 
- I'Y t: -' tVeB<-tv/l.Jtf I'fy J'ON : lVii-a j))Uv IIIAI. 
_ fl t!..?J .A /l4E.j)icAL j)OW/UEIIIT CP 

CuAA£iV7 Aj;j)RE.SS (:J f hy SpN ,'/V V,1:T /VA-M : 

NGo" j);/tl T!I/(i (? .v 

~8lj./1 A LE vl# ..jy 
~ufft.1 3_ / • 

Tl-J,qIVH pHs'I:I8 CHi' IIIINtI 



324 [ Illh STREET· SUITE 1100 .. 
KANSAS CITY. MISSOURI 64106 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
IWlIIII!. Of IlEHlflCWlY .. 

'T ~rJN if T, .D I elf • -Til A f f)~N 

f. tJ •. 8o x 107 <-r 
Nero 

~CATOt ~rin 203fi}(, Lfi-//t 
OATll'lTltlOHfUD OAfl Of N>f'fIOYill. 

Of f'I1TI'1)H 

7-J'-J"J jl-,).'-lIJ 
• • 

Please be advised that approval 01 lhe peUlion conle", upon the beneficiary an appropOlIte classille.tlon. The approval constllutas no assurance 
that the beneliclary will be lound eligible lor viSa Issuance, admission to the United Slate. or adjustment 10 lawrul permanenl residenl Ilatus. 
Eligibility lor visa Issuance Is determined only when application IhefelOf Is made 10 • consular ollleer; eligibility lor admission or adjuslmont is . 
delermlned only when application therelor I. mad. to III1lmmigraDon ollleer. AIIo, please nolo Ihellems below which lie indlcaled by "X" Rlarks 
eoncernilg this pellUon: 
1. 0 YOUR PElTTlON TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY ASM IMMEDIATE RELATlVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FOHWAAOED TO THE UNITt:O 

STAlES CONSULATE AT • • THIS COMPlETES All. ACTION OY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. TIle UNITEO 
STATES CONSUlATE. WHICH IS UNDER mE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, Will ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
~UANCe.l.9.Vy '_'l'1Iin, viii i,, __ .A • .w .. addrnud I. IAt C •••• t 1'1" S ...... iIl .. • M'" I .... ,,", snr illl"" rOrIC.naill, vii. 
UIIIII'II!:'. 

2.0 F YOU BECOME NATUAAUZED AS A ClTlZEN OF mE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO TilE 
BENEFICIARY. NOnFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. OIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAUZATION. AT me SAME TIME. IF TUE PETmON WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, AlSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU. UNMMRlED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BEHEF1CIARY. • 

3.'1:::r YOUR PETJQOM.!Of\ PREFERENCE ~Al1ON. AS S.IOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FOAWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUl.ATE AT 
, y:'4 ~ G r= c.,) ts.. THIS COMPLETES All. AC110N BY THIS SERVICE ON mE PEmlOtt nils SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO 00 WITH me ACIUAllSSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS AnE ISSueD ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE Ur'DEn TIlE 
JUOISOICfION OF mE U.S. OEPARTMENT OF STAtE. UNOER me LAW ONlY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAl' BE ISSUEO BY THAT DEPMT. 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUSTSE ISSUED STRICTtY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAl onDER IN WHICH PElIIIQNS WERE FILED FOR TtlE 
SAME ClASSIFICATION. WHEN mE BENEFlCIMY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAitiNG UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUl WIlLINFOAM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA.l.V ...... con"naa., vii. iI'MIlIIt .AoaW •• ..,,.. .... , r. cA. Co" .. 1. nit s.",," ,"I ........ r. 
CPU,", CIJIr jft,.Vy ff'llC'l'1IiII, vii. 'u_. 

4. 0 mE PETITION STATES mAT THE SENEF1CI.ARY 19 IN mE UNITED STAlES AND WIll. APf'lY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT nESlDENT. me 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR mls PURPOSE \Fon'" HB5) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUSMlrTED BY tilE BENEFICIAllY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN I.cconDANCE WITH THE INStRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEAEIN. ClF mE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSt. Y SUBMITTED FORM 1·481 WMCH WAI 
REtURNED TO HIM. HE SHOUlD RESUBMrt THAT FOAM WtTHI'f 30 DAYS~ 

5. 0 mE BENEFlCIARY WI.L BE N'ORMED Of!' mE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENOING APf'UCA11Ott TO BECOMI! A LAM'Ul. P£IWMlNT .. 8tOEHt 
IfOOM 1·"85~ 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES mAT THE BENEFlC'IAAY IS IN THE UNITED sr.:'TES AND WU APPlY TO BECOMe A LAWFUl PEFNANEHT RESIDfftT. 
HOwevER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PR£SENTt Y AV AILA8l.!. THEREfClRE. 'UtE BENEFICIARY MAY HOT APP\.Y to BECOME A PER­
MANeNT RESIDENT. 

7. ~INAl DOCUMENTS SUBMrrrED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PE1TI1OH UNltCCOMPNtED IY COfItEI THE.n!Ofl HAVlIEEH MADI! A pERMfMNT 
I iiNiT OF THE PElTOON. MY OtlERl ARE AlETURNED HEAEwmt. 

8.0 AEMNJ(S 
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,NGO·OAN,::THAI 
6UI'THI HANH 
NGO"YINHAN 

. . _,,~. . r~ 

born 06 August 
born 01 August 
born 16 Hay 

l.~;i'~; ... -.:..t.. .~ ~ ....... 'I ~:,~2~,.a.iJOi~~ .~'~i...+_,j c ... ~:.:;-..: .. h". ~~:..: .. . 
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October J, 1984 

1950 
1952 
1979 

(IV 5295 32) 
H 

If 

Address in Vietnam: 25-58-1 NGUYEN VAN TROI, Q.3, 
T.P. HO CHI HINH 

VEwl#:020262 

Su Q~anHoa Ky cho phep nhung ng~oi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham sue khoe tai Viet Nam,'va duoc 
phong van qua dai d~en Cao Uy L~en Hiep Quoc Oac Trach Ty Nan 
(UNHCR). Chung toi yeu cau g~o~ tham Quyen cap cho ho G~ay 
Xuat Canh cung nhung g~ay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam.1 
The American Embassy g~ves perm~ssion 10r the above persons 
to corne to Ban,kuk, Tna~land to make application at tni~ 
Embassy ~o go, to the Un1ted States, pro~ided that they have 
a med~cal exa~ination ~n V1etnam and an interv~ew by a repre­
sentat~ve of the Un1ted ~dt~ons hlgn Commiss1oner for Refugees 
(UNHCR). We request the author1ties to issue ~xit Permlts and 
the necessary documents to Leave ~i~tnam. 

ODP-l 
10/;>1 



\- SEW ~i 1) :PEfllll. TMf:/IIT 

fRovi,v<!€. c..y. fHU I<HAtJH 

AlUrlPfR.: 15":< 'f (fA ~1) 

REfuki.i-Z-S(J(.,.~Z:ST --~ V,l:T NAM 

J:UE.fE.N})ENt.E. LibE.R1j HAppiAlESS 
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f~A THe. CHi¥, SER-v/ce. FA '7 
TilE. ('lIsHiE,J{ 
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TO WHOM IT HAY OONCERN: 

Dept. of BurBicDl Oncology 
Roswell Park Momorial Institute 
666 Elm Street 
Burralo. New York. 14203 

9 August 1983. 

This is to certify- that TOU flU ~'11IET NJ:lUNG DICH ( Ho.iden 
name: TON NU TUYET NHUNG ) was under my care tor the tirst six 
months or 1983. She underwent a near total thyrOidectomy tor 
cancer on 28 January 198,. Atter that she underwent radiotherapy 
wIth 1 131. 

'. ~1tc-7oa 
Ronald H. Tolls, M.D. 
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1 page was removed from the file ofNgo Dan Thai (8-6-1950) due to being medical 
records. The removed page was placed into the RestrictedlReserved files. 

-Anna Mallett 
JuneS, 2007 




